 99 mm 12.5 mm
5
1
.3
 m
m
Model Working Voltage Frequency. Imax In Let Thru V Response Time
Line - Line 15x8/20us1p @ 10Amp
TLP-SL12-05L 5V DCV 20kA 4kA <7 10nS
TLP-SL12-12L 12V DCV 20kA 4kA <16 10nS
TLP-SL12-15L 15V DCV 20kA 4kA <19 10nS
TLP-SL12-18L 18V DCV 20kA 4kA <23 10nS
TLP-SL12-24L 24V DCV 20kA 4kA <41 10nS
TLP-SL12-30L 30V DCV 20kA 4kA <41 10nS
TLP-SL12-48L 48V DCV 20kA 4kA <75 10nS
Other Voltages available - also in ACV please contact factory
TABLE No 2
DESIGNED & MANUFACTURED by: Transtech Electronic Controls Pty Ltd Perth W.A. ABN: 21 070 629 499
Design changes may occur in the interests of product performance & development     E&OE

Response time.    Under 10nsec
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
Capacitance  @ 1mMz, 75pF
Operating Temp  -10 to 60 Deg C
Storage Temp  -55 to 75 Deg C
Terminals   Self-opening 2.5mm/12AWG
Housing Material  KRILEN
Mounting Style  DIN
Dimensions  110mm X 52mm X12mm
Weight   60 grams
WIRING/CONNECTION NOTE:
The TLP-SL12-xxL series must be connected the correct way around. Terminals 1-2
are always the field input and terminals 7-8 (clean lines) must always input to the
equipment being protected.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The TLP-SL12-xxL is a very compact single Channel 12mm wide lightning and
transient arrester providing protection for equipment with low voltage digital or
analogue inputs, limiting the transient over-voltage to less than twice the normal
working voltage.
The TLP-SL12-xxL provides protection between all conductors, line to line and each